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January 23, 1963

Mr. Prank M, Clinton, Director
Reglonal Office, Region 4 '
Bureau of Reclamation

P, O, Box 360

Salt lake City, Utah

Dear Mr, Clinton:

Under separate cover we are returning the Hydrology Appendix
for the Animas—-la Plata Report. We have made extensive use
of the data contained in this volusie and ‘have made entvies
on some of the pages. Wo have taken the ube’rty tq mark
these pages and request that these pages be ret
when M completed your rev&sim of the appexxd:lx.

I wish to take this opportunity to thank you for making this
data available to us.

Very truly yd'ur"s".
David P, Hale

Interstate Stream Engineesr

PBM: ra
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REFER TO: 4-700 P. O. BOX 360

SALT LAKE CITY 10, UTAH
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

REGIONAL OFFICE, REGION 4

Mr. 8. E. Reynolds
State Engineer
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. David P. Hale
Dear Sir:
The hydrology appendix for the Animas-La Plata project, referred to in
Mr., Haleks letter of January 2, 1962, is being revised in this office.
Minor revisions are being‘made on ‘a few of the pages mentioned in‘that
letter. We would therefore like to have your copy of the appendix
returned for revision aftef which we will send it back to you as mentioned
in our letter of November 8, 1961.

Very truly yours,

. Regional Director
Acting
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January 2, 1962

Mr. C. S. Rippon

Assistant Regional Director
Regional Office, Region 4
Bureau of Reclamation

P, 0. Box 360 :
Salt Iake City 10, Utah

Dear Mr. Rippon:

Pursuant to your letter of November 8, 1981 the appendices reports
on the Animas~la Plata préject, except for the Hydrology Appendix,
are being returned under separate cover,

We have made extensive notes including river routing studies based
on the information contained in the Hydrology Appendix, especially
pages 109 to 119, 128 to 139 and 162 to 183. It would be appreciated
if we could retain these pages and return the balance of the volume,
If you have objection to this procedure please advise and we will
return the volume intact.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

S. E. Reynolds

State Engineer

By

David P. Hale

Interstate Stream Engineer
DPH: rs

OSE-2246



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

REGIONAL. OFFICE, REGION 4

IN REPLY '
REFER TO: 4=TO0 P. 0. BOX 360

SALT LAKE CITY 10, UTAH

0V 81951

Mr. Steve Reynolds
New Mexico State Engineer
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

When you have completed your review of the proposed Animas-

Ia Plata_project report, we would appreciate your returning

to us the five volumeé of appendixes. We will revise these

in accordance with the comments of the various repQrt reviewers
and will then return them to you if you so désire.

Very truly yours,

& - G e

ArsitanRegional Director

OSE-2247
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THOMAS G. MORRIS

\ P 7 ;
s - p AR S
. \ S e L2
. ' \ ' h et LTSS MEMBER
AT LARGE—~NEW MEXICO ! | \ s ki -
HOME ADDRESS:
Box 1297, TUCUMCARI

INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE

Congress of the Wnited States - o

COMMITTEE

JOINT COMMITTEE ON
BHouse of Representatives AToMIC ENERGY
Washington, B. €.
August 22, 1961
S -—
z =
1 tm =
' Z2=Z o
r>§% o
O
nm
- M
.S. E. Reynolds, State Engineer =2 F
: State of New Mexico 3:53 bt
o State Capitol = &
: Santa Fe, New Mexico ?3

Dear Steve:

I am glad to have the Bureau of Reclamation's pro-

posed feasibility report on the Animas-La Plata Project for
my review and information.

Thank you for keeping me informed.

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS G. MORRIS

TGM/cs

OSE-2248



CLINTON P. ANDERSON, N. MEX., CHAIRM H s

HENRY M. JACKSON, WASH.
ALAN BIBLE, NEV.

JOHN A. CARROLL, COLO.
FRANK CHURCH, IDAHO
ERNEST GRUENING, ALASKA
FRANK E. MOSS, UTAH

OREN E. LONG, HAWAIl
QUENTIN N. BURDICK, N. DAK.
LEE METCALF, MONT.

3. J. HICKEY, WYO.

RICHARD L. CALLAGHAN, STAFF DIRECTOR e

i
< L, . - i
d‘ Acr YR “ R

,A[’?!is "‘f.f

HENRY D\NORSHAK,.v,'-_m - P
THOMAS H. KUCHEL, CALIF. '

Wlnifed Dlates Henatle

GORDON ALLOTT, COLO.
COMMITTEE ON —

HIRAM L. FONG, HAWAN
JACK MILLER, JOWA
INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS 7 ‘EE’&

February 17, 1961 =X

Mr. S. E. Reynolds
State Engineer

P. O. Box 1079

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Steve:

Thanks very much for your letter of February
13, with the copy of your reply to Dave Maxrtin. This
is very helpful to me. I will make it available to other
members of the Congressional delegation.

Sigcerely yours,

Clinton P. Al:lder son

CPA-VLFw
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Feébruary 13, 1981

Mr. Dave Martin, Chairman

Executive Committoe of San Juan County
Reclasation Association
Blooufield, New Mexico

Dear Dave:

Your letter of FPebruary 3 expresses consern about the availsbility of project
revenves from the Colorado River Btorsge Project to finaace New Mexico's
portion of the proposed Animas-La Plata Participating project,

In imlam repiies to the qmsﬂm posed 1o your letter of %Wry 8, 1

hnve reviewsd the mmwmmwmmau&wmwwzrrﬁ
and Beclamation at the hearings on the Navijo sud San Juso-Chmma Projects on
May 20, 1980, At this hearing Mr. Burnett; Chief of the Profect mmmt
Divigion of the Bureau of tuwlmtmn, gnve m fallowing testimony.

¥, Burnett:

mjact wonld be empleted 1n about maw .

At the end of 2617 at which time water
wsuld have to be am:tahln for delivery to
the Middle Bio m@u Conservancy District,
for which' there is no development pericd,
there woiuld be soms $19 million sccumulated
in mrplus revenies .

Mr. Hosmer: As sgainst an sllocation of what?'

Mr, Homuer: How about the whole thing?

OSE-2250



¥r. Dave Martin, m;mn
Pebruary 18, 1361 -~

Mr. Burnett: Considering the tributary projects, which
have a l0-year development period, we then
go to 10 years later, which would be 2027.
We now have accumulated revenues of $54
million, which is about $10 million more
than the total requivement | for repayment
of the San Juan~Chaua Project I

eould ‘be auﬂmrized by t:he mms ts 1962. 'Bw Bweau ef Mclmﬂm s :
November 1954 report on the Animas-la Plata Project sstimates s construstion
pericd of 10 years, thus, we might expect the project to be completed in 1972,
If the project is completed in 1972, and if the Seeretary of the. Interior.
silows a lO-year development period, shich soems ‘reasonable, power revenues
accumilating to. New Mexico's c¢redit to the year: 2 ,032; would be antigipated
for the financing of the Animas-Ia Plats Project., BSince these revenues accu-
mulate at the rate of $3.66 millfon per year, & total of a little more them
$18 mtllion would mccumilate in the period. from. the Jr 2087 mentioned in
. ¥y, Burnett's testimony to the year 2033, givm a total of $28 million anti-
cipated to be available for financing tke Animas~-la Plata Project. Estimates
made from the Buresu of Reclamation's 1954 report indicate that the total
cost of the Animas-Is Plata Project will be about $80 million with $20
million of that allocated to the New Mexico portion. Of this $20 =il :.on,._sﬂm
million would need to be financed with pover revenus. credits. If the fope-
going estimates are correct; the. pmver revenus cmdi% awihb‘m 10 '
are far more than adequate to fing ' | Project and ﬂm
Animas~la Plata Project w:tthmt d‘m;ying the aomtmm o;! aittwr.,

Since the feasibility report om the Animas~Ia Plata Projsct 15 mpot yot
complete, it is obyious that the above statemenis related to the’ coBts, con-
struction: schedule, and dlstribution of financing of that project. sre larx 'i_ "
conjecture, Waile it Beems mmly. it is possible that the timtes :
related to that project may be increused so 85 to indicate that em’bmum
would have to be delayed to give time for sdditional pOwEr-revenus cmd;lta to
New Mexico to saccumulate, It is my \mﬁerstandm; that Colorado m avial mm
layge amounts of uned tied powal : Lf the ab
reluted to the Animas~ia Plats ijsnt ara mfavaumy altam,
likely that Colowxsdo would want to lmd New NMexico power-roy
'thnt the project dould go shead immediately. There. does n - 8
‘ w&tmmwtwldbatmmhﬁtmtmmw
ma&w 5 (e) of Public law 485, B4th Congvess, ;mm ms mch
pOWEr~rovenus aredits, m it is. ny m:

ﬁ.ﬂh pamgrapks of ycur lettm‘ is mt antm ! _
to New Rexico are sufficient to permit the o
la Plata Project to be initisted as soon as it my be m‘thorimd
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Er. Dave Martin, Chai
Pebruary 13, 1961 ~ 3

In reaponse to the sécond paragraplt of your letter there is fammd here-
with & copy of the Sccretavy of the Interior's “Financial and ncoamia
Aualysis, Colorado River Storage Project and Participating Projects” dated
February 1958. Page 38 of this document sets forth the schedule of power
revenune cxredits available to New Mexico.

In response to the third paragraph of ymxr lnt:ter, abhout m million of Naw
Mexico's power revenue eredstn would be vequite to finance the initial
stage of the San Juan-Chams ij&t.

Please advise me if some further d!mamn of this mitter mld be haml
to you.

Best regards,
Sincerely,

E. E. mymms_
ﬂtute ‘Eagineor

SER: rs
Baci~l

- ce:  Valentin Archuleta

Cecil C. Bial

ka W

euwr stwk ' : 4 ¢

(blind o)

Rep. Montoya
Rep, Morris
Governor Mechem

OSE-2252






\ LAVE mMak ukily L g f Y7 -
S.J.Co.Rec.dssn., . £
," "Bloomfield,Ilside

s61 FEB -7 AM 8116

STATE ENGINEER OFFICE S
?J”'%EgglkﬁjL%; l Bloomfield,N,M,
R . Teb 356,

ir.3teve Reynolds,'
State Engineer,
Santa F&,New ilexico.

Dear lr.Reynolds:

A majority of the Execujive Commitise of Bou Juun
County's Reslamation Assoeiation are gconeérasd over the
danger.that Colorade interests,with funds now availabls
for iheiy share of ithe Animas-La Plata irrigation projleci,
might become impatient with New Mexice’s Jure 1o ‘
her par

. joipstion in the joint efford. We ean understand
theiy fear that Heéw Mexlco's delay might resull in
alloeation of funds and water,both now avallsable for

thoir share of Animas-La Plata,to other projects in
that State. New Mexioo's failure %0 build her shars
jointly with,and at the time of,Colorado’s consiruction
of her portion of the project,would end any hope Zox
any La Plata river development for New Mexicts

' Will you,please,furnish this Asgocimtion & schedule
of Power Reverme funds presumed to become avallable o New
Mexice for use in Puriherance of Upper Celorado rlver '

pmovﬁﬁh%rramptlyjher share of the

partioipating projects?

What part of these funds will be allocated to
congtruotion of the San Juan-Chama Project,should 1%
be built according to present plans?

With that develoupmen$,when would Power Hevenne funis
be available to start construction of New Mexieo'
ghare of the Animas-Ls Plata? -

If New Mexico's share of the Animas-La Plata 1is to
be lost,or even seriously Jeopardized through lack of
construnetion funds,would you not agree with us that
New Mexico's interests would be best served by allovation
of the first Power Revemms funds available to that
project instead of using those funds for ilmmediate
econstrugtion of the San Juan-Chama?

OSE-2253
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. %e would appreciate your own y&mam ‘
Power Reveme Funis schedule, _
avallability,and of 1t's effeot on sSow Mexieo's share -
of the Animas-La Flata.-projecs, Be eordidently »

wyour estinate of 'm' Fana's

any delay in commencement of ithad projesd m.{ %mm in m |
loss of her share of the Animaseim Plata to the State of

Rew Moxloce

with approval of
Talentin Archuleta,
Ceeil C.Dial,

3&@& aawﬁnam, -
I Ha B

oliver "'"smaas,
A %Mlﬁy ¥ '

peubers of the Commisbes.

ce:
Sen.iAnderson,
Sen.Chavez,
Rep,Montoya,
Rep.korris,
Gov.kiechem,

OSE-2254






.'me Hoaora,ble clinm P. Anﬁexson
unites States Senate
Washington, B. €.

Dear Senator Andersm:

Herewith for your infomtion is a copy of my reply
to Mr. Dave Martin's letter oi February 3, 1961

Very truly yours,

s, B, Rayunlds
State Engineer

SER:Ts
Encl~1

also to: Senator Chavez
Representative Montoya
Representative Moxrris

OSE-2255
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MEMORA »3!22

February 13, 1961

TO: The Kanorahle Edwin L. uechem
Govemor of New %lexioo, 8mta ¥e
FROM: 8. E. Beynolds, state Eng;tmr
SUBJECT: Dave Martin letter concerning availability of

project revemjes from the Colorado River Storage
Project to finance New Mexico's partzon of the
propoged Anuuas-la Plata Participating project.

Herewith for your intomtiqn ia A GOpy of my letter replying to
Mr. Dave Martin's xetter of ¥ebruary 3, 1961.

Reéspectfully submitted,

© 8. E. Reynolds

OSE-2256






UNITED STATES ‘ y
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION Loe
REGIONAL OFFICE, REGION 4 IS
IN REPLY L en T
REFER TO: 4-382 P. O. BOX 360 T2 Tw
SALT LAKE CITY 10, UTAH /}% 2
‘ . /ﬁ"{?\ ~
JAN 30 1961 S B
. ',,, = "
e S =4
g i

Mre ‘S. E. Reynolds, Secretary

New Mexico Interstate Stream Commission
State Capitol

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Article T of Contract 14-06-0400-12TL, dated
November 15, 1960 between the United States and the State of

New Mexico, you are advised that the $10 5000.00 advanced has been
fully expended.

The gdvance has been applied against accumilative costs of $39,409.60
incurred during the period November 1, thru December 31, 1960, for ;
investigations and studies on the Animas IaPlata Project. !

Very truly yours,

Ty Ol

Regional Director

OSE-2257
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January 20,1961

Mr, Loring Smith
Roogler & smiﬁh
Aztec

New Mexico

Dear Mr, Smith:

Enclosed for your information and files as reguested
by you at the La Plata Conservancy District meeting

January 13 are@copies of correspon

adence between Mr.

Brown and me, and othexr information. xelatima ta the
San Juan River water supply and proposed ﬂavazﬂpment.

Your interest in this matter is sincerely appreciated.

DPH:cC
BEncls:

Feb. 10 letter

Brown to Reynolds

Peb. 15 letter

Reynolds to Brown

May 5 letter B

Brown to Reynolds

May 11 ILetter

Reynolds to Brown

Senate Hearing S,.3648

House Hearings H,R.2352
' » o= 2494

8,72

Very truly yours,

8. E. Reynolds
State Engineer

By:

bavid P, Hale
Interstate Stream Engineer

OSE-2258
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IA PLATA CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
La Plata, New Mexico

January 19, 1961

Mr S. E. Reynolds
StateEngineer

Box 1079

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr., Reynolds:

We want to express our appreciation to you, Mr. Irby, Mr. Compton,
and Mr. Hale for attending our meeting January 13. I am sorxy

I did not get to talk to you after the meeting, We hope soon we
will be able to have a stronger, more efficient organization.

I am enclosing a recently revised list of the members of the.bis—

trict. I took this from the tax rolls, and it should be complete.

It seems that most of the opposition to the San Juan-Chama Project
is now from other parts of the county than ILa Plata, Many peqple

~still feel that we must do what we can to prevent the diversion.

The ‘area below Farmington is very concerned about plans for their

_water to be supplied by return flow from the Navajo Project. Many

do not think there will be much return.

As you know, we don't know enough about these projects to be able
to discuss thém intelligently. Therefore we will hope with all
our hearts that you are right and there will be enough water for
future development of this county, as well as proposed projects.
Meantime, it appears that there will be extensive efforts by many
other organizations in the county to separate the San Juan-Chama
from the Navajo Project and keep the San Juan-Chama as small as
possible,

Yours truly,

/s/ Casey
Alton K. Brown, Sec,
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